

Adult Education and Literacy Five-Year Strategic Plan Task Force Meeting Tuesday, January 16, 2018 12:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

Illinois Community College Board 401 E. Capitol Avenue, 2nd floor conference room Springfield, IL 62701

Meeting Goals:

- Review Vision Statement and Guiding Principles
- Review and discuss the draft four goal statements and associated objectives.
- Consider and respond to public input and comments.
- Review time-line for the final plan and approval and review process.

Agenda

Welcome and Introductions

Dr. Karen Hunter Anderson, Executive Director, Illinois Community College Board

Purpose of the Meeting, Meeting Goals

Jennifer Foster, Deputy Director for Adult Education and Workforce, Illinois Community College Board

Vision and Guiding Principles for the Draft Plan

Jennifer Foster, Deputy Director for Adult Education and Workforce, Illinois Community College Board Dr. Joanne Kantner, Vice President of Instruction, Kishwaukee College

Review Draft Plan Structure and Core Strategies

Dr. Barbara Endel, Senior Program Director, Jobs for the Future

Review Draft Adult Education Strategic Plan: Goals and Objectives

Dr. Barbara Endel, Senior Program Director, Jobs for the Future

Goal Team Leads Reporting Out:

Goal 1- Improve Outcomes by Scaling Effective Models and Strategies Across the System (Dr. Casey Anderson and Bevan Gibson)

Goal 2 - Increase Postsecondary Transitions and Credential Attainment (Dr. Aimee Julian and Peggy Heinrich) Goal 3 - Public and Private Partnership and System Alignment which leads to College and Career Readiness (Dr. Aimee Julian and Tawanna Nickens)

Goal 4 – Develop Lifelong Career Pathway Systems and Enabling Technologies (Dr. Casey Anderson and Dr. Joanne Kantner)

BREAK

Next Steps

Dr. Karen Hunter Anderson, Executive Director, Illinois Community College Board Jennifer Foster, Deputy Director for Adult Education and Workforce, Illinois Community College Board

Public Comment

Taskforce Wrap-up

Dr. Karen Hunter Anderson, Executive Director, Illinois Community College Board

Adjourn